
Oakland County Purchasing Division
 Supplier Contract Amendment

Contract Number CON00008310 - 3

Contract Reference 005260 / 6010101

Contract Start Date 01/01/2018

Contract End Date 12/31/2023

Payment Type EFT with Multiple References

Buyer Joan Daniels

Phone Number 248-858-0511

Email danielsj@oakgov.com

Page 1 of 1

Contract Name: E - WRC Well Maint Srv - M - COOP

Supplier:

0000000612
Peerless Midwest Inc
55860 Russell Industrial Pkwy
Mishawaka, IN 46545
United States of America
+1 (574) 2549050

Currency Total Line Amount Original Total Contract 
Amount

Total Contract Amount

USD 0.00 371,437.92 371,437.92

Summary:

Original Contract Amount: 1030000
THIS IS A COOPERATIVE PURCHASING CONTRACT

2017/12/07 CLA
Event 004119 B
Replaces 003677

2017/12/07 CLA
Peerless Midwest Rates 10-25-2017

2017/12/21 CLA
Contract Finalized

2019/03/11 LMC
ADD E FOR CRITICAL CONTRACT REPORT

2021/02/26 CJS
CO 01
Add the following line item to the contract:
Upper Straits Lake Hydrogeologic Investigation Boring and Test Well per quote #RWM 
2021-0122R1 - NTE $27,682.00

2021/02/26 CJS
Systems Change A
Attach the signed amendment to the contract, dated 2/5/2021

2021/02/28 CJS
Upper Straits Lake Hydrogeologic Investigation Boring and Test Well per quote

2021/10/28 CLA
CO 02
Extended contract expiration date from 12/31/2021 to 12/31/2023.
Added $330,000.00 to the contract Not to Exceed (NTE) amount. The contract NTE changed 
from $700,000.00 to $1,030,000.00.

2023/10/11 CJS
Updated Buyer and comments
 

Messages
Contract number must appear on all contract-related correspondence.

Unless otherwise specified, shipping terms for Oakland County are FOB Destination.

 


